# P1300036068

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<del></del>
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700247015297

04/19/13--01015--017 \*\*70.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

13 APR 19 PM 2: 07

PS 4/22/13

### NEUBERT. PEPE & MONTEITH, P.C.

Attorneys At Law

Michael D. Neubert Gregory J. Pepe Deborah Monteith Neubert

Douglas S. Skalka Judy K. Weinstein Peter T. Fav

Andrew R. Lubin Robert T. Gradoville

Nancy Bohan Kinsella

Eric J. Stockman Kevin M. Godbout Mark I. Fishman

Simon I. Allentuch Gretchen G. Randall James C. Graham Lucas B. Rocklin

Mark E. Stopa Jennifer L. Cammarano

Vimala B. Ruszkowski

Sandy T. Roussas Iane E. Ballerini Adam V. Maiocco Corey S. Fitzgerald

Brittany S. Cates Of Counsel: Deborah J. Winegard\*

Patrick J. Lapera Gregory J. Spuches

Sherman H. Krevolin (1929-2013)

195 Church Street, 13th Floor New Haven, Connecticut 06510 Telephone: (203) 821-2000

Facsimile: (203) 821-2009

2150 Post Road, Suite 201 Fairfield, CT 06824

\*Admitted in Georgia Only

www.npmlaw.com

April 16, 2012

Florida Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Incorporation of SynUthane International, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a Cover Letter and an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation in order to incorporate SynUthane International, Inc. as a Florida corporation, as well as our check in the amount of \$70 to cover the required filing fee.

Please note that the President of this Florida corporation, James M. O'Connor, has formed SynUthane International LLC in Florida. When I inquired of your staff by telephone last week, I was informed that this similarity of the names of this corporation and the LLC would not be a problem since both organizations where formed on behalf of the same individual.

Kindly date stamp the duplicate copy of this letter and return it to me in the enclosed, self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Sincerely yours,

RTG/ssm

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Synt	Uthane International, Ir	nc.	
Sobster	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED
FROM: Ro	bert T. Gradoville	e (Printed or typed)	
Ne ——	ubert, Pepe & Monteith, PC,		
<del></del>		Address	
Ne	w Haven, CT 06510		
	City,	State & Zip	
(20	3) 821-2000		
	Daytime 7	Selephone number	
rtgo	@npmlaw.com		
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \* In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporat	E SynUthane International,	Inc.	; 13 APR 19 - PM 2: 0
ARTICLE II PRII	<b>VCIPAL OFFICE</b> Principal <u>street</u> address		ing address, if different is:
776 Ashburton Drive	) 		
Naples, FL 34110			
	<del></del>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE III PURI The purpose for which the	POSE ne corporation is organized is:	in any lawful act o	r activity for which a corporation
	cordance with the laws of the State of		
<del></del>			
	»	<del></del>	
			and the state of t
ARTICLE IV SHA	RES 4 000 phases as as		
The number of shares of	RES 1,000 shares, no par stock is:		
ARTICLE V INIT	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>s</u>	
Name and Title	James M. O'Connor; President & Treasurer	Name and Title:	
Address	776 Ashburton Drive	Address:	
Naples, FL 34110	Naples, FL 34110		
Name and Title:	Augustin T. Chen - Vice President & Secretary	Name and Title:	
Address	893 Farmington Drive		
71441033	Cheshire, CT 06410		
Name and Tide		Name and Tide	
Address		Address:	
		· —	



## 13 APR 19 PM 2: 07

Name an	a Title:	Name and Title.
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:
Name:	James M. O'Connor	
Address:	776 Ashburton Drive	
	Naples, FL 34110	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
i ne <u>name and ad</u>	Idress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Robert T. Gradoville	
Address:	Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C.	
	195 Church St., 13th Fl., New Haven, CT 06510	
this certificate, 1 d	Required Signature/Registered Agent  ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	April 12, 2013  Date  True. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date